COMPRESSED
GAS
117
COMPRESSED GAS SELECTION GUIDE
External Connections Internal Connections Yoke Connections Specialty Connections
PRODUCT SERIES G346 G540 G540S G580 G590 GBS3 G870 G910 G940 950 HPG580 G540WOB CryoVent
Gas Standard CGA 346 CGA 540 CGA 540 CGA 580 CGA 590 BS NO3 CGA 870 CGA 910 CGA 940 CGA 950 CGA 580 CGA 540 RELIEF VALVES
GAS TYPE Air Oxygen Oxygen

form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.
G346 / G540 / G540S / EXTERNAL COMPRESSED GAS CONNECTOR
Ordering Information Dimensions
Connects To Gas
Type Part Number Handle Type RPV Pin
(Y/N)
Main Seal
Material
Main Seal Packs
(QTY) A B
CGA 346  |  G-Series 346
CGA 346 Air
G3460411BH 1B N
FKM
SG346 (5)
SG346100 (100)
SG346250 (250)
SG346500 (500)
7.41 (188.2) 3.83 (97.3)
G3460411CH 1C N 7.50 (190.5) 3.75 (95.3)
G3460412BH 2B N 7.21 (183.1) 5.23 (132.8)
G3460414BH 4B N 8.81 (223.8) 7.23 (183.6)
G3460414CH 4C N 10.75 (273.0) 5.00 (127)
G3460418CH 8C N -- --
CGA 540  |  G-Series 540
CGA 540 Oxygen
G5400411BH 1B N
FKM
SG540 (5)
SG540100 (100)
SG540250 (250)
SG540500 (500)
7.41 (188.2) 3.83 (97.3)
G5400411CH 1C N 7.50 (190.5) 3.75 (95.3)
G5400411CRP1 1C Y 7.50 (190.5) 3.75 (95.3)
G5400412BH 2B N 7.21 (183.1) 5.23 (132.8)
G5400412BRP1 2B Y 7.21 (183.1) 5.23 (132.8)
G5400414BH 4B N 8.81 (223.8) 7.23 (183.6)
G5400414BRP1 4B N 8.81 (223.8) 7.23 (183.6)
G5400414CH 4C N 10.75 (273.0) 5.00 (127)
G5400414CRP1 4C Y 10.75 (273.0) 5.00 (127)
G5400415BH 5B N 11.60 (294.6) 7.81 (198.4)
G5400418CH 8C N -- --
G5400416BRPE1 6B Y
EPDM SG540E (5)
SG540E100 (100)
10.90 (276.9) 9.81 (249.2)
G5400418CRPE1 8C Y -- --
G540S  |  G-Series G540S
CGA 540 Oxygen
G540041SH
Sleeve
N
FKM SG540 (5)
SG540S100 (100)
-- --
G540042SH N -- --
G540041SRPR1 Y -- --
Dimensions: inch (mm)
122122
INTERNAL G-SERIES / COMPRESSED GAS CONNECTOR
Bail handle actuated internal grip and seal connection tool for compressed gas processing applications.

form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.
G580 / G590 / GBS3 / INTERNAL COMPRESSED GAS CONNECTOR
Ordering Information Dimensions
Connects To Gas
Type Part Number Handle Type RPV Pin
(Y/N)
Main Seal
Material
Main Seal Packs
(QTY) A B
CGA 580  |  G-Series 580
CGA 580
Inerts
and Inert
Mixes
G5800411BH 1B N
EPDM
SG580 (5)
SG580100 (100)
SG580250 (250)
SG580500 (500)
7.41 3.83
G5800411CH 1C N 7.50 3.75
G5800412BH 2B N 7.21 5.23
G5800414BH 4B N 8.81 7.23
G5800414CH 4C N 10.75 5.00
G5800415BH 5B N 11.60 7.81
G5800417CH 7C N 9.00 10.00
G5800418CH 8C N -- --
G580041CRP 1C Y
SG580RPV (5)
SG580RPV100 (100)
SG580RPV250 (250)
SG580RPV500 (500)
7.50 3.75
G5800412BRP 2B Y 7.21 5.23
G5800414BRP 4B Y 8.81 7.23
G5800414CRP 4C Y 10.75 5.00
G5800415BRP 5B Y 11.60 7.81
G5800416BRP 6B Y 10.90 9.81
G5800418CRP 8C Y -- --
CGA 590  |  G-Series 590
CGA 590 Air
G5900411BH 1B N
EPDM

form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.
MEDIMATE / INERT GAS QUICK CONNECTOR
Ordering Information
Connects To Gas Type Part Number Main Seal Material Main Seal Bulk Packs (QTY)
CGA 870  |  G-Series 870
CGA 870 Oxygen
G870041
FKM
SG870/950 (5)
SG870/950100 (100)
SG870/950250 (250)
SG870/950500 (500)G870041A
G870041E
EPDM
SG870/950E (5)
SG870/950E100 (100)
SG870/950E250 (250)
SG870/950E500 (500)G870041AE
CGA 910  |  G-Series 910
CGA 910 Nitrous Oxide
G910041
FKM

form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.
HPG580 / HIGH PURITY CONNECTOR FOR INERT SPECIALTY GASES
Ordering Information Dimensions
Connects To Gas
Type Part Number Handle Type RPV Pin
(Y/N)
Main Seal
Material
Main Seal Packs
(QTY) A B
HPG 580  |  High Purity G-Series 580
CGA 580
High
Purity
Inerts
and Inert
Mixes
HPG5800411BH 1B N
FKM
SHPG580 (5)
SHPG580100 (100)
SHPG580250 (250)
SHPG580500 (500)
7.41 (188.2) 3.83 (97.3)
HPG5800411CH 1C N 7.50 (190.5) 3.75 (95.3)
HPG5800412BH 2B N 7.21 (183.1) 5.23 (132.8)
HPG5800414CH 4C N 10.75 (273.0) 5.00 (127)
HPG5800412BRP 2B Y SHPG580RPV (5)
SHPG580RPV100 (100)
SHPG580RPV250 (250)
SHPG580RPV500 (500)
7.21 (183.1) 5.23 (132.8)
HPG5800414CRP 4C Y 7.21 (183.1) 5.23 (132.8)
HPG5800415BRP 5B Y 11.60 (294.6) 7.81 (198.4)
Dimensions: inch (mm)

MATES WITH COREMAX® SEAT
FOR COMPLETE ACESS VALVE:
Ordering Information Dimensions
Style Size Part Number A B C D Installed
Length*
CoreMax® Seats |  Multiple Styles for User's Application
Stub Tube
1/4 SCH0730A01
1.00 (25.4) 0.21 (5.3) 0.22 (5.6) 0.31 (7.9)
1.26 (32.0)
3/8 SCH0730A03 0.32 (8.1) 0.43 (10.9)
Saddle Mount
3/8 - 0.38 Hole SCH0730B02
0.92 (23.4)
0.13 (3.3) 0.28 (.71) 0.37 (9.4)
1/4 - 0.22 Hole SCH0730B03 0.07 (1.8) 0.17 (4.3) 0.22 (5.6)
1/4 - 0.25 Hole SCH0730B04 0.13 (3.3) 0.18 (4.6) 0.25 (6.4)
1.33 (33.8)Panel Mount
1/4 SCH0730C03
1.29 (32.8) 0.67 (17.0)
0.22 (5.6) 0.35 (8.9)
3/8 SCH0730C04 0.35 (8.9) 0.44 (11.2)
NPT 1/4 SCH0730E01 1.15 (29.2) 0.54 (13.7) 0.31 (7.9)    -------
Dimensions: inch (mm)
* Installed length is CoreMax® Valve and CoreMax® Seat torqued together.
Ordering Information Dimensions
Part Number A B